Disability Group Insurance Plan.   Long-term disability benefits help 
to provide employees a monthly income if the employee becomes 
disabled and is unable to work.  The City’s plan provides 
coverage of 66 2/3% of the employee’s monthly base salary up to a 
maximum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) per month 
following a thirty (30) day waiting period.  The City pays for the 
premium. 

Upon providing the City a minimum of 60 days advance notice, the 
SMPFF Association may elect to purchase a long-term disability 
insurance plan for its members.